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Certificate of Service 
 

I, Eric A. Smith, a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court, hereby certify that all parties 
required to be served have been served with the foregoing Application for Further Extension of 
Time to File Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania this 27th day of 
September 2023 in accordance with Supreme Court Rule 29 by service on counsel for the parties 
in the proceedings before the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania at the office and electronic service 
addresses set forth below by delivery to a third party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 
calendar days and email.   Service has been made on the pro se parties listed below by delivery to 
a third party commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days at the address and also, 
where available, the electronic service address as set forth below. 

 
 

Counsel for: 
 
Michael Humphreys, Insurance 
Commissioner of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, in his capacity as the Statutory 
Rehabilitator of Senior Health Insurance 
Company of Pennsylvania 
 

 

Michael John Broadbent, Esq. 
Dexter Ryan Hamilton, Esq. 
Haryle Kaldis, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
1650 Market Street, Ste. 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
mbroadbent@cozen.com 
dhamilton@cozen.com 
hkaldis@cozen.com 
 
 

Preston Buckman, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department  
901 N 7th Street, Ste. 200 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
pbuckman@pa.gov 
 
 

Leslie Miller Greenspan, Esq. 
Tucker Law Group LLC 
1801 Market Street, Suite 2500 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
lgreenspan@tlgattorneys.com 
 

Patrick Herrera Cantilo, Esq. 
Cantilo & Bennett LLP 
11401 Century Oaks Ter., Ste. 300 
Austin, TX 78758 
phcantilo@cb-firm.com 
 
 

Kathryn McDermott Speaks, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Insurance Department 
1341 Strawberry Sq.  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
kspeaks@pa.gov 
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Counsel for: 
Anthem, Inc. 
 

 

Andrew M. Buttaro, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
One Federal Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
andrew.buttaro@morganlewis.com 
 

Harold S. Horwich, Esq. 
Benjamin J. Cordiano, Esq. 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 
One State Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
harold.horwich@morganlewis.com 
benjamin.cordiano@morganlewis.com 

John P. Lavelle, Jr., Esq. 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
john.lavelle@morganlewis.com 
 

 

Counsel for: 
ACSIA Long Term Care, Inc. 
 

 

Scott Brandon Galla, Esq. 
Cover Genius 
Two Commerce Sq. 
2001 Market St., Ste. 2620 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
sgalla@clarkhill.com 
 
 

Joseph M Donley, Esq. 
Clark Hill PLC 
Two Commerce Sq.  
2001 Market St., Ste 2620 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7081 
jdonley@clarkhill.com 
 

Counsel for: 
Primerica Life Insurance Company 
 

 

James Steven Gkonos, Esq. 
Saul Ewing LLP 
1500 Market St., Fl. 38 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2184 
jim.gkonos@saul.com 
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Counsel for: 
National Organization of Life and Health 
Insurance Guaranty Associations 

 

Caryn M. Glawe, Esq. 
Faegre Baker Daniels, LLP 
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, IN 46143 
caryn.glawe@faegredrinker.com 
 

Dorothy Alicia Hickok, Esq. 
Faegre Drinker 
1 Logan Sq., Ste. 2000 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
alicia.hickok@faegredrinker.com 
 

Jane Dall Wilson, Esq. 
Faegre Drinker 
300 N. Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
jane.wilson@faegredrinker.com 
 

 

Pro se parties: 
 

 

James F. Lapinski, Esq. 
P.O. Box 291395 
Port Orange, FL 32129 
 

Georgianna Parisi, Esq. 
257 Regency Ridge Dr. 
Dayton, OH 45459 
ggparisi@hotmail.com 
 

Counsel for: 
Amici State Insurance Regulators 
 

 

James J. Lawless, Jr., Esq. 
Butler Snow LLP 
1414 Millard Street 
Bethlehem, PA 18018 
jim.lawless@butlersnow.com 
 

 

 
Dated: September 27, 2023 

       
/s/ Eric A. Smith     
Eric A. Smith* 
   *Counsel of Record 
Verrill Dana LLP 
One Federal Street, 20th Floor 
Boston Massachusetts 02110 
easmith@verrill-law.com 
617-951-1127  
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